
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1728
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2000
MUNICH CONFERENCE
BHAWANA GAWALI (PATIL)

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of resolutions passed at the 36th Munich Conference held on February 6, 2000; and

(b) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI AJIT KUMAR PANJA)

(a) The Munich Conference on Security Policy is a consultative forum where participants - high-level government representatives, representatives of defence industry, academics and journalists - discuss security-related issues. No resolutions are considered or voted upon and none was passed by the Conference.

(b) Does not arise.
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